UNDERGRADUATE

012 Summer Semester

» Online/On Campus Registration Begins March 26,2012
) First Day of Class & Online Course Access Begin
April 30, 2012

D Current and Returning Students Only:
Late Fee Applied After April 20, 2012

UNDERGRADUATE SCHEDULE

Schedule Time Sem. Hrs. Course # *cCode Title

D Last Day of Semester is August 10, 2012

Instructor

Amridge University is making a strong effort to improve language skills. Students will be able to participate in live conferencing/meeting which will

assist student and teacher interaction. If you have a sufficient internet connection you will be able to participate live!
Student may audit biblical language courses tuition free.

LANGUAGES
WEEKLY

Thursday 9:10am-12:00n 4 FD4411A/FD4415A IV/LR  Hebrew Reading [ & IV

LANGUAGE - FLEX

4 FD4404A/FD4405A 1V
FD4406A/FD4407A

archived videos (May require student participation by conference phone at times scheduled by teacher.)

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests Greek Reading I, IL, II1, IV

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests 4 SP1401A v Spanish I
--archived videos

BIBLICAL STUDIES

FLEX

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests 4 FD1412E 10 Management Intervention
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests 4 FD2415E 10 Biblical Interpretation*®
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests 4 FD3401E 10 Hermeneutics (Capstone)
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests 4 NT2445E 10 Miracles and Parables of Christ
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests 4 NT3403E 10 Introduction and Survey of the New Testament
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests 4 NT3404E 10 NT: Matthew, Mark, Luke and John
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests 4 NT3406E 10 Life and Teachings of Christ
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests 4 NT3407A 10 Gospel of John
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests 4 NT3409A 10 Acts of the Apostles
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests 4 NT3410A 10 Survey of the Life and Letters of Paul
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests 4 NT4409A 10 Early Pauline Letters: I & II Thessalonians
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests 4 NT4410E 10 Letters of Paul I: Romans and Galatians
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests 4 NT4418A 10 NT: I & II Thessalonians and I & II Corinthians
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests 4 NT4427A 10 New Testament Life, Customs and Times
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests 4 OT3401E 10 Introduction and Survey of the Old Testament
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests 4 OT3425E 10 Leviticus, Numbers and Deuteronomy
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests 4 OT4410E 10 I & II Kings and I & II Chronicles
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests 4 OT4418E 10 The Book of Jeremiah
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests 4 OT4421E 10 Prophecies From Babylon
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests 4 OT4423E 10 Wisdom and Devotional Writings

Dr. D. Musgrave

Dr. J. Smeal

N. Holland

C. Byrd
M. Hughes

M. Hughes
D. Hester

M. Hughes
D. Hester
Dr. R. Ball
D. Bryant

J. Gee

J. Gee

D. McElwain
D. McElwain
D. DeLukie
D. DeLukie
C. Williams
D. Bryant

B. Watkins
J. Gee

J. Gee

L. Barclay

o¢ Explanations for Course Delivery Codes are on page 5



Biblical Studies, cont’d . . .
Schedule
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
On-campus lab sessions available

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
On-campus lab sessions available

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

Sem. Hrs.
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Course #
OT4424E
OT4430E
PH4401E
PS4401E
TH2435E
TH3401E
TH3404E
TH4405E

BS1401E
BS1405E
BS1406E
BS2400E
BS2418E
BS3401E
BS3430E
BS4448E

BS4450E
BS4456E

BS4458E
BS4465E
CO1403E

CO1405E

CO1408E
CO2416E
CO2446E
CO3421E
CO3424E

CO3426E
CO3428E

CO3430E
FDI1412E

Code

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10

10
10
10

10

10
10
10
10
10

10
10

10
10

Title
Psalms
Old Testament Types and Shadows

Instructor

L. Barclay

D. Bryant

World Views: Islam, Humanism, Marxism, Christianity C. Williams

Homiletics

Survey of Ecclesiastical History

Survey of Christian History and Thought
Reformation and Modern Church History
Systematic Theology

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Introduction to Business
Computers in Business

Accounting Principles I
e-Commerce

Marketing: Principles and Practice
Principles of Management
Business Law

Human Resource Management Effectiveness

Organizational Communication
Directed Field Experience in Area
of Concentration

Dr. R. Ball

B. Watkins
Dr. R. Ball
Dr. P. McIntosh
C. Williams

M. Hughes
M. Pickett
A. Taunton
R. Davis

C. Terry

C. Byrd

Dr. M. Otey
J. Harmon

Dr. A. Cates
K. Stanton

e-Portfolio in Business Administration (Capstone) Dr. K. Scott

Ethical Character of Business Leadership

Management Information Systems (MIS)
in Business

Microcomputer Applications

Introduction to Windows 7

P. McIntosh
Dr. K. Scott

M. Pickett

Dr. N. Watson-Stone

Technology Enhanced Communications I Dr. N. Watson-Stone

Open Source Business Systems [

Principles of Training and Development in IT

Networking Systems and Data
Communications I

Security Measures in Business

Introduction to Information Security
(Cyber Security)

Web Design and Applications Management I

Management Intervention

CRIMINAL JUSTICE, PUBLIC SAFETY AND SECURITY

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

4

e N S T L T O S

FDI1412E
HDA4430E
HS2403E
HS3421E
HS4450E
LJ3405E
LJ3411E
LJ3415E
LJ3421E
LJ3440E
LJ3450E
LJ4430E

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Management Intervention

Psychological Profiling

Introduction to Public Safety and Security
Terrorism Risk Assessment

Homeland Security Overview (Capstone)
Criminal Law

Criminal Procedures

Terrorism Today

Organized Crime

Public Information Officer

Public Safety and Incident Report Writing
Incident Command System

Dr. K. Scott
Dr. S. Graverson
Dr. E. Akpan

Dr. S. Graverson
Dr. S. Graverson

Dr. K. Scott
C.Byrd

C.Byrd

Dr. T. Strentz
K. George

Dr. T. Strentz
K. George

Dr. T. Brinkman
Dr. T. Brinkman
K. George

S. Williams
Dr. A. Salisbury
Dr. A. Salisbury
Dr. T. Strentz,



Criminal Justice, Public Safety and Security, cont’d . . .

Schedule

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

Sem. Hrs.

Course #
LJ4435E
LJ4450E
OS3411E
OS3415E
0OS3420E

OS3425E
OS3440E

0S4425E
OS4450E

Code

10
10
10
10
10

10
10

10
10

Title
Managing Criminal Justice Organization
Criminal Justice Overview
Principles of Asset Protection
Risk Analysis and Security Survey

Emergency Decision Making and
Problem Solving

Physical Security

Emergency Preparation Planning for
Corporations

Loss Prevention

Business and Organization Security Overview
(Capstone)

HuMAN & SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

4
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4
4
4
4
4
4
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FDI1412E
HD4401E
HD4402E
HD4403E
HD4404E
HD4405E
HD4406E
HD4408E
HD4409E
HD4411E
PG2401E
SY3415E

FDI1412E

HD4407E
HD4422E
HD4424E
HDA4425E
MC4404E

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10

Management Intervention

Introduction to Child Development
Seasons of Life

Psychology in Life

Counseling Theories and Practice
Abnormal Psychology

Theories of Personality and Motivation
Thinking About Race, Class and Gender
Family and Society (Capstone)
Families in Society*

General Psychology

Sociology: Society in Focus

HUMAN RESOURCE LEADERSHIP

Management Intervention

Motivation and Performance
Employment Law for Organizations
Human Labor Relations (Capstone)
Labor Relations*

Human Relations and Problem Solving

LIBERAL STUDIES

EH1400E
EH1402E
EH3415E
EH4416E
FD1412E
FD2410E
GS4402E
GS4403E
GS4404E
GT2401E
GT3401E
HM1420E
HM2410E
HY1401E
SC1425E
TH4405E

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

English Fundamentals

English Composition II

Introduction to Poetry

Literature of the Americas
Management Intervention

World Geography

Readings in History

Readings in Natural Sciences
Readings in Philosophy and Theology
You and the American Government (Capstone)
Survey of American Government*
Introduction to Music

Introduction to Ethics

United States History |

Introduction to the Natural Sciences
Systematic Theology

Instructor
Dr. A. Salisbury
S. Williams
Dr. T. Brinkman
Dr. T. Strentz
K. George

S. Williams
Dr. A. Salisbury

S. Williams
K. George

C.Byrd

Dr. B. Miller
Dr. J. Melton
M. Weaver
J. Burnette
D. Jones

J. Burnette

J. Bumnette

C. Williams
C. Williams
D. Jones

J. Burnette

C.Byrd

Dr. J. Melton
R. Williams

R. Davis

R. Davis

K. Harris

Dr. J. Probst
Dr. A. Cates
Dr. A. Cates
Dr. J. Probst
C.Byrd

Dr. K. Estep-Adams
Dr. K. Estep-Adams

Dr. J. Turner
B. Watkins
B. Watkins
B. Watkins

C. Cannady
D. Hester

Dr. K. Estep-Adams

J. Pendleton
C. Williams



Schedule

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

Sem. Hrs.

Course #

Code

Title

MANAGEMENT COMMUNICATION

4
4

~

N

~hr B~ B~ D

BS4450E
FDI1412E
MCI1410E

MC4401E
MC4402E
MC4403E
MC4404E
MC4405E
MC4408E
MC4409E
MC4411E

10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Organizational Communication
Management Intervention

Speech and Written Communication Skills
for Career Growth

Leadership Principles and Ethics
Communication in Professional Settings
Organizational Theory and Behavior
Human Relations and Problem Solving
Contemporary Supervision

Money Management and Personal Finance

Conflict Management and Negotiation (Capstone)

Conflict Management™

PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT

FDI1412E
GS3420E
HE1405E

MC1405E
MC4408E

10
10
10

10
10

Management Intervention
Lifetime Health and Fitness
Human Nutrition

Communicating via e-Portfolio and Resume
Money Management and Personal Finance

First & Second Year General Education Courses

COMMUNICATION/ENGLISH
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

NATURAL SCIENCE/MATH

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

SOCIAL/BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

HUMANITIES/FINE ARTS
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

COMPUTER APPLICATIONS
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests

A~ A b B~ B A~ A b B~ B B

~

EH1401E
EH1410E
SP2401E

BY2401E
MH1402E
MH1405E
SC1425E
SC2410E

FD2410E
GT2401E

HY1401E
HY1402E
PG2405E

ARI415E
HM1425E
HM2410E

CO1405E
CO1408E

10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10

10
10

English Composition I
Essentials of College Writing
Fundamentals of Public Speaking

Principles of Biology I

Introductory Algebra

Survey of Mathmatics

Introduction to the Natural Sciences
People, Science and the Environment

World Geography

You and the American Government
United States History I

United States History 11
Developmental Psychology

Art History
Music Literature
Introduction to Ethics

Microcomputer Applications
Introduction to Windows 7

Instructor

Dr. A. Cates
C.Byrd
K. Harris

R. Heinzman
K. Harris

J. Harmon
K. Harris

R. Williams
M. Hughes
Dr. J. Melton
Dr. J. Melton

C.Byrd
Dr. J. Turner
Dr. J. Tumer

Dr. N. Watson-Stone

M. Hughes

Dr. A. Cates
Dr. A. Cates
C. Wilson

Dr. J. Turner
Dr. M. Smeal
Dr. M. Smeal
J. Pendleton
J. Pendleton

Dr. K. Estep-Adams

B. Watkins

Dr. K. Estep-Adams
Dr. K. Estep-Adams

M. Weaver

C. Cannady
C. Cannady
D. Hester

M. Pickett

Dr. N. Watson-Stone



Schedule Sem. Hrs. Course # Code Title Instructor

Third & Fourth Year General Education Courses

COMMUNICATION/ENGLISH
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests 4 EH3415E 10 Introduction to Poetry Dr. A. Cates
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests 4 MC4402E 10 Communication in Professional Settings K. Harris

NATURAL SCIENCE/MATH
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests 4 GS3420E 10 Lifetime Health and Fitness Dr. J. Turner
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests 4 GS4403E 10 Readings in Natural Sciences Dr. J. Turner

SOCIAL/BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests 4 GT3401E 10 Survey of the American Government B. Watkins
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests 4 LJ3405E 10 Criminal Law Dr. T. Brinkman
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests 4 MC4404E 10 Human Relations and Problem Solving K. Harris
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests 4 SY3415E 10 Sociology: Society in Focus J. Burnette
HUMANITIES/FINE ARTS

Internet based instruction, assignments & tests 4 EH4416E 10 Literature of the Americas Dr. J. Probst
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests 4 GS4402E 10 Readings in History Dr. K. Estep-Adams
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests 4 GS4404E 10 Readings in Philosophy and Theology B. Watkins
Internet based instruction, assignments & tests 4 PH4401E 10 World Views: Islam, Humanism, Marxism, Christianity C. Williams

*This course is a companion course to the Capstone course but does not include the Program Exit Examination.This course does not
substitute for the Capstone course.The students may not receive credit for both the Capstone course and companion course.

EXPLANATION OF GENERAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS Amridge University requires all undergraduate students to complete a minimum of 32
credit hours from the following academic areas with at least one course in each area. They are: (1) Communica-tion/ English; (2) Math or
Natural Sciences, (3) Social Sciences or Behavioral Sciences, (4) Humanities or Fine Arts.

Course Delivery Formats
All courses have assignments throughout the 15 week semester.

FLEX—

This course is available entirely via the internet with no scheduled meeting sessions.
WEEKLY—

This course is taught live during a designated time each of the 15 weeks of the semester.

Course Participation Options
IO—Internet Only
A student may take the entire course via the internet. Communication between instructor and student is through printed
material.

IV—Internet/Video A student may take the entire course via the internet. Communication between instructor and student is
through videos and printed material.

LC—Live Classroom
A student who chooses this option must take this course by participating in the live class sessions via internet or on cam-
pus. Two-way audio and video communication is required.

LR—Live Remote
A student who chooses this option must take this course by participating in the live class sessions via internet with no
on-campus classroom sessions. Two-way audio and video communication is required.



Semester Requirements

(1) ALL LISTED TIMES FOR SEMINARS AND WEEKLY COURSES ARE CENTRAL STANDARD TIME.

(2) CLASSES FALLING ON THE FOLLOWING HOLIDAYS WILL BE RE-SCHEDULED BY THE INSTRUCTOR:
Memorial Day - May 28, Monday
Independence Day - July 4, Wednesday

(3) GRADUATION - June 2

(4) WITHDRAWAL/DROP COURSE INFORMATION
Withdrawal prior to the first day of the semester, the student will not incur tuition or fee charges.
Withdrawal beginning on the first day of the semester will result in the charge of a $75 per course Drop Fee and a percentage of the
tuition. Tuition percentage is calculated at 10% of the total tuition cost per working day of the semester, regardless of the date the
student registers or the first day the course meets.

A student who drops a course prior to the first day of the semester will not incur tuition or fee charges for the course.

A student who drops a course on or after the first day of the semester will be held financially responsible for the entire Tuition & Fees of
the course and an additional $75 per course Drop Fee.

Internet access and technology requirements necessary
for students desiring interactive course participation for live courses
(Course Delivery Code —LC/LR)

INTERNET CONNECTION REQUIREMENTS

A student must have a broadband or high-speed internet connection. Cable Modem, DSL or ADSL, or Satellite is acceptable. Dial-up connections will not per-
mit the required data exchange! If you do not have high-speed internet, please make arrangements to order this service from your local provider. The mini-
mum rates required are 128 kbit upload speed and 256 kbit download. Note: Some services are labeled “DSL” when in fact they are dial-up connections with
varying compression rates and cache servers located at central server locations which may give the sense of faster speed. If the rates at which you can trans-
mit and receive data are not 128 kbit up and 256 kbit Down, you do not have a broadband connection or “DSL.” How to check Internet speed: Go to
(http://www.performance.toast.net/) to test “Upload Speed” and “Download Speed.” True high-speed internet access will have download speeds in excess of
384 kbps (this being the minimum) and upload-speeds of 128k (this also being the minimum). The internet service provider’s SLA (Service Level Agreement)
is usually 70% of what you buy. At 256 Kbit you are promised 179 kbps. At 384 Kbit you are promised 268 kbps. A constant 179 kbps or better should work.
But to get a true 256 kbit, the service would be rated at 384 kbps.

COMPUTER REQUIREMENTS

Students must have a personal computer with minimum specifications of 1.0 GHz Pentium Processor or higher, Windows 2000 Professional Service Pack III,
or Windows XP Professional Service Pack II; at least 256 MB of RAM; 10/100 Mbit Ethernet Network Interface Card; 16-bit sound card and speakers along
with USB or Analog external Headset; 65,000 color video display card; Microsoft Internet Explorer 6.0 or later, or Netscape 7.0 or later. In order for Macintosh
Computers to operate with SumitPoint2* interactive classroom collaboration software, the Macintosh must be equipped with Parallels Desktop for Mac, or
equivalent software, in order to run Windows Operating System with Internet Explorer 6.0 or newer. Note: The University uses the most current versions of
Blackboard, Adobe Acrobat, and Adobe Reader. These programs are currently NOT fully compatible with Windows Vista.

Personal Computers (PCs) Macintosh Computers

- Processor: Pentium IV 2.8GHz or higher - Processor: PowerPC G4, 1GHz or equivalent depending on product line higher

- RAM: 512MB - RAM: 128MB

- Hard Drive: 80GB - Hard Drive: 40GB

- CDROM: DVD+RW - CDROM: DVD+RW

- Monitor: 17 SVGA color - Floppy Disk Drive: 1.44MB

- Modem: 56Kv90 (replace with network card for a DSL switch or cable - Monitor: 15” SVGA color

modem if not using dial-up access to the Internet. Remember, it is recom- - Modem: 56K (replace with network card for a DSL switch or cable modem

mended that students use a DSL or cable modem Internet connection for an if not using dial-up access to the Internet. Remember, it is recommended that

adequate educational experience.) students use a DSL or cable modem Internet connection if possible).

- Graphics Card: Integrated - Graphics Card: 32MB

- Sound Card: Yes - Sound Card: Yes

- Speakers: Internal or external - Speakers: Yes

- Printer: Color ink jet - PC Emulator to use SumitPoint2

- Operating System: Windows XP or higher as released including respective - Printer: Color ink jet

updates - Operating System: OS X 10.3 or higher as released including respective
updates

D-I-S-C-L-A-I-M-E-R

A student’s internet service provider (ISP) plays a key role in a student’s ability to view archived streaming video successfully. A student with a clean, sus-
tained connection of DSL, cable access or satellite of 120 kilobits per second (kbps) or higher, should view streaming video at 80 kbps Surestream. A student
with a clean, sustained connection of 40kbps or higher should view streaming video at 34kbps Surestream. A student with a clean, sustained connection of
26kbps or higher should view streaming video at 20kbps Surestream. How to check Internet speed: Go to (http://www.speedtest.net/) to test “Upload Speed”
and “Download Speed.” If the test results are unsatisfactory, you may need to notify your ISP, change your ISP, or upgrade equipment before re-testing.
Amridge will help you interpret the test and suggest solutions.

Amridge University reserves the right to modify this schedule at any time, without prior notice, for any reason,
but primarily on the basis of student enrollment and faculty availability.





